06-28-2001



101763061 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	documents or copy thereof:		
Name of conveying party(ies): Level One Communications, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Intel Corporation 2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95052		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation (Delaware) Other	Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipOrtporation (Delaware)Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _Yes _ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
Execution Date: June 11, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s): Serial No. 75/446,094			
Additional numbers attached	Yes <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Cynthia R. Hirschl HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 750 Bering Drive			
Houston, TX 77057-2198	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient		
	8. Deposit account number: 08-3038 Order No. 11359.0685.TMUS00/HIR		
DONOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cynthia R. Hirschl 6/18/01			
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date		

P: 91238(1Y##01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Level One Communications, Inc. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 9751 Goethe Road, Sacramento, California 95827, owns and has used the mark GIGABLADE in connection with computer hardware, namely network accelerators; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns application No. 75/446,094, filed on March 6, 1998, to register the mark GIGABLADE on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above described goods; and

WHEREAS, Intel Corporation (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, has acquired the business of Assignor in connection with which the GIGABLADE mark is used, as well as the above noted pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark GIGABLADE and the pending application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business, and the good will therefor, in connection with which it has used the mark GIGABLADE.

This Assignment is effective as of December 1	26.	1999.
---	-----	-------

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

Name: Anne Gundelfinger

Title: Assistant Secretary

Level One Communications, Inc.

Name: Anne Gundelfinger

Title: Assistant Secretary

Intel Corporation

1

P: 88873(1WKP01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0196